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July 23, 2018

Vineeta Bajaj, Ph.D.
Review Editor
JoVE
617.674.1888

Re: JoVE submission JoVE58346

Dear Dr. Bajaj,

We highly appreciate your evaluation of our manuscript and the valuable feedback that you have provided. To address your concerns, we have revised the manuscript accordingly and have included a point-by-point response below. All of our changes are shown as tracked. We believe that the revisions have improved our manuscript and hope that you will now find it suitable for publication in JoVE.

Sincerely,
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Jun Wang, Ph.D.















Editorial comments:

1. The editor has formatted the manuscript to match the journal's style. Please retain the same.
Response: We retained the same format.

2. Please address specific comments marked in the manuscript.
Response: We have addressed the specific comments marked in the manuscript.

3. For the protocol section please write exactly how you did your experiment with all specific details. Please avoid redundancy and use complete sentences in the numbered step.
Response: We have revised our manuscript accordingly.

4. Please number all sentences/steps and do not have paragraphs of text. So 1 should be followed by 1.1. which should be followed by 1.1.1. and so on.
Response: We have numbered all sentences/steps in the manuscript.

5. Please use imperative tense throughout directing someone how to do your experiment. 
Response: We have revised our manuscript accordingly.

6. Also please show some figures for section 2 of culturing and growing the cells as well.
Response: We have added two figures in section 2 related to the culturing and growing of the cells.

7. The manuscript needs thorough proofreading, please proofread the manuscript well.
Response: We have proofread the manuscript thoroughly.
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